Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62836595
Report Date: July 14, 2025 | 8:07 p.m. EDT
Report Status, Compiete

Referance:

C ARIFAMG

2013 BUICK ENCORE

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas

KL4CJESB1DB208706

Country of Assembly: Korea (South) | N eRECH
Last Reported Odometer: 184,643 KM

Na Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 16 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Mormaf)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively'DecIared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information {hteps:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 14, 2025 (or once all the data was coliected from our data sources and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehide History Report, along with a vehicle
inspecticn and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

£ Nolien records found in British Columbia. 1

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search gavernment records in It for some reascn our lien check fails to

i each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
i Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where tien status of a vehicle at the tirne of the

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

title in any U.S. state. party that purchased the report and relied

N

{ IfaVIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot 1) the val OF;;::thtO the1; dt‘:fr'mfm t‘?‘ :hmﬁxznn}g}rr;amount
! check for fliens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, of (1) the value of the car.( ) the value o '_2 ¢ rive
{ recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

+ Accident/Damage
!
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2016 Apr 23 | British Columbia, Canada

{  Estimate: LEFT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $2,062.84 !

ﬂ

| Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE $1.673.27

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT -

| © 2017 Aug 10 ara

Damage Event: Damage reported: minor damage
Camage to rear

Registration

€2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked far: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repafrable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2018 Nov 20 85,550 KM Carter GM Burnaby Vehide serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Apr 16 96,385 KM Carter GM Burnaby Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada *  Engine oil/fluid leak chacked
2019 Apr 30 98,155 K Carter GM Burnaby Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Aug 6 103,967 KM Carter GM Burnaby Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada ¢ Engine oil/fluid leak checked
2021 Apr3 128,908 KM Jiffy Lube #3003 Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil andfilter changed
2022 Jan 22 136,057 KM Jiffy Lube #3003 Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Celumbia, Canada ¢ Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
g +  Oil and filter changed
* Windshield washer checked
2022 Apr s Charged Auto Repair Vehicle serviced
Victeria, British Columbia, Canada * Drain plug gasket replaced
Exhaust pipe replaced
Exhaust pipe seal replaced
*  Fluids checked
*  Oiland filter changed
*  Rear wiper blade replaced
Safety inspection performed
*  Stabilizer bar links replaced
Sway bar link(s} replaced
* Valve cover(s) replaced
2022 May 5 137,139 KM Kal Tire 050 Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Onetire balanced
*  Gnetire mounted
2022 Sep 26 145,126 KM Jenner Chevralet Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Qil and filter ¢changed
2023 jan 1% 150,498 KM Jenrer Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Antifreeze/coolant ﬂushed/changed
2024 Jun: 21 Westshore Spring & 4x4 Inc, Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2024 ul 10 Westshare Spring & 4x4 Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Heater hose(s) replaced
2024 Dec 31 184,233 KM Empirical Auto Care Limited Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Coiurnbia, Canada *  Airiniake hose replaced
2025 Feb 13 184,547 KM Empirical Auto Care Limited Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
2025 Mar 27 184,587 KM Empirical Auto Care Limited

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Engine timing/frant cover gasket replaced
Serpentine belf replaced
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

+  Timing chain gears replaced

«  Timing chain replaced

v Timing chain tentinnerd mode mepder o
+  Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

i *  Water pump replaced

; 2025 Apr 25 184,643 KM Empirical Auto Care Limited Vehicle serviced

Victeria, British Columbia, Canada *  ASChose/iine replaced
+ AfCrefrigerant recharged
+ ASCsystem flushed
+  Cooling system checkad
*  Refrigerant added for leak check checked

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non- |
safety related recall campaigns, please contact BUICK or visit Gii's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

- Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013 Aug 17 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2014 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

i 2014 jul 24 BUICK Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140340

2034 Aug 15 BUICK Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140257

2015 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Apr 23 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Apr 23 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbiz, Canada LEFT REAR SIDE
2016 May 21 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

- British Columbia, Canada

2017 Aug 10 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear

KLACJESB1DB208706




ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2017 Oct 18

Motor vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

{Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 May 13

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Nov 290

85,550 KM

Carter GM Burnaby
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehide serviced

2019 Apr 16

96,385 KM

Carter GM Burnaby
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Apr 30

98,155 KM

Carter GM Burnaby
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 May 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

2012 Aug 6

103,867 KM

Carter GM Burnaby
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada

Servica Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 May 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Oct 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported

2021 Apr3

128,208 KM

Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehide serviced

20210¢t2

Motar Vehicle Depr.
British Columbia, Canada

Cznadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehide colour noted as gray

2022 Jan 22

136,057 KM

Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehide serviced

2022 Feb 23

Metor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehide colour noted as gray

2022 Mar &

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Apr 5

Charged Auto Repair
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Apr 19

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colaur noted as gray
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ODOMETER SQURCE . RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 May 5 137,139 KM Kal Tire 050 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Sep 26 145,126 Km Jenner Chevrolet Service Record Vehidle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Jan 11 150,498 KM Jenner Chevrolet Service Record Vehide serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Apr 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Apr19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Jun 21 Westshore Spring & 4x4 Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victeria, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Jul 10 Westshore Spring & 4x4 Inc. Service Record Vehidle serviced
Victeria, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Dec 31 184,233 KM Empirical Auto Care Limited Service Record Vehide serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Feb 13 184,547 KM Empirical Auto Care Limited Service Record Vehide serviced
Victoria, British Celumbia,
Canada
2025 Mar 27 184,587 K Empirical Auto Care Limited Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Apr 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 Apr 25 184,643 KM Empirical Auto Care Limited Service Record Vehicle serviced

Yictoria, British Columbia,
Canada
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICEC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is 2 report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's

vehldes sold by Insurance companles as salvage

salvage vehltles whlch have been rebuik, Inspected, and relicenseq

wrecked vehicles that have baen decommissioned and czn only be resold for pargs
The venide status may not represent the vehicte accur,
dlaims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by {8C and autstanding damage est)
addition, the estimate Infermation may nat necessarily reflect the actyal cose of repairs,
Consumers are encouragad to read ICBCs full statement of{lmitanons at ftaded

1C3E recommends the vehide be inspected by a qualified mechanic w abtain a

chaims history. Vehide status shows whether a vehicla is ualified 1o be licensed and is used 1o track:

vehide that hasn't been reparted tc the B.C, venicle re
mates, It may be incomplete for various reasens,
list the area of the vehide that sustainad the greatest force of impact
{fappstshecomerglstrationsvehiLimi

gissry or z vehide with majer damage that was repaired by i1s owner. The vehide
including the awner did not make a daim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. In
t, ar indicate the primary area of damage,

thon. b,
more complete assessment of the vehirde's condition,

This vehide history report is campiled fram multiple data sources. Tt is not alevays possibie for CARFAX Canada ULCor its saurce data providers to obtair com,
registrations, dedarations, accident infermation, service records, recall infarmation, udometar readings er other information where diserepancies that
providers recelve data and Information from external sources beileved 1o be reliable,
strictly on an a5-1s whare-1s basls, and CAREAX Canada ard its source 2ata providers
particular purpose regarding this repest or Its conLents, Nel

plete infarmation on any sne vehide. For example, thers may be other tiile, brangds,
apply to this vehicie are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Carada and its source data

bue no responsialiity s assumed by CARFAX Carada, lts source datz praviders or s agents for any errors, inaccuracles ar amlssions, Te reparts are pravided
further expressly disclalm alf waarranties, express or Implied, Incud

Ther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its $ource data providers shall be llable for any tossas, supe
including the accuracy thereof ar any delay or failure to provide a report or any information, Other information about the vehicle that is the subject m.
Conada. Use this repsrt as one impartant taol, afong with 3 vehitle spRCtinn and tess drive, to make a hotter decisiar abaut
terms and canditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditians of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Ag:

hegpsy .www.carfz:f.caé:bbur-carfase-'privacyvic-e_;aIfccnd:tiws-u.‘vuse

nses or damages In connection with any report of any informatlon contzined within a repore
3tter of this vehicle history report, induding problems, MAY ot have been reportad to CARFAY

yaur next used car, By obtaining, reviewing zne/or uzing this venicle history report, you agree to be bound by alt of the
reerments a5 each may be amended from titme to time by CARFAX Canada,

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved. Emmﬁmm%

Ing any warrantles of timeliness, aelracy, merchantzbility, merchantable quality or fitness for 3
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